Any rental fees paid prior to said termination date shall be retained by Landlord. Additionally, 
Tenant may only exercise its right to terminate pursuant to this provision upon providing 
Landlord with sufficient proof in the form of a financial statement that Tenant has a net worth in 
excess of Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) or through a surety bond or letter of credit that 
will cover the costs of removal. 

24. Rights to Site Imorovements and Infrastructure Upon Termination. 

a. Title: Tenant. At least ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of the Term 
(including the expiration of any extension to such Term under Section 3),